12.4 Based on the aforementioned certificate, the Manager to the Buyback Offer has satisfied itself in regard to the

ability of the Company to implement the Buyback Offer in accordance with the Buyback Regulations.

13. CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN:

13.1 The capital Structure of the Company as on the date of the Public announcement is as follows:

Particulars No. of Shares of face value

of Rs. 10/- each

Amount Rs.

Authorised Equity Share Capital 1000000 1,00,00,000/-

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Shares 719509 71,95,090/-

13.2  The Company has not undertaken any Buyback of its Shares in the last three years

13.3 As on the date of the Public Announcement there are no outstanding preference shares, partly paid-up equity

shares or outstanding convertible instruments or calls in arrears.

13.4 The shareholding pattern of the Company pre- buyback, taken on 19.06.2020 (Record Date), as well as Post

Buyback shareholding pattern, is as shown below:

 Pre- Buyback Post Buyback

Particulars No. of equity

shares

% of existing equity

share capital
No. of equity

shares

% of Post- Buyback

equity share capital*

Promoters and Promoters Group

(Collectively “the Promoters”)

529241 73.56 465537 86.27

Foreign Investors

(Including Non Resident Indians, FIIs

and Foreign Mutual Funds)

0 0.00 0 0.00

Financial Institutions/Banks &

Mutual Funds promoted by

Banks/Institutions

0 0.00 0 0.00

Others (Public, Public Bodies

Corporate etc.)

190268 26.44 74098 13.73

Total 719509 100.00 539635 100.00
*
assuming full acceptance of Equity Shares in the Buyback as per the Buyback Entitlement.

Note: Assuming response to the Buyback is to the extent of 100% (full acceptance) from all the Eligible

Shareholders up to their entitlement, the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Companies after the completion of the Buyback shall increase to 86.27% of the post-Buyback total paid-up

equity share capital of the Company from 73.56% of the pre-Buyback total paid-up equity share capital of the

Company, and the aggregate shareholding of the public in the Company shall decrease to 13.73% of the post-